

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Friday, 10 June 2022

## **Team PNG uniforms Issued**

Team PNG Contingent to the Pacific Mini Games were issued their uniforms this week in time for their departure for the Games this Sunday.

The uniforms were happily modelled by the Vaa'a Athletes as the Team is set to depart this weekend on an Air Niugini direct charter, to Saipan in the Commonwealth of Northern Marianas.

The Team PNG uniform sets include a jacket, a matching pair of tracksuits (top and bottom), a pair of shoes, two pairs of socks (black and white), training wear, leisure wear, cap, water bottle, backpack and travelling bag.

The Team PNG Walkout wear will be revealed in Saipan during the Opening ceremony while the flag bearer will be announced next week before the opening ceremony on the 17<sup>th</sup> of June.

PNG Olympic Committee acknowledges Team PNG's uniform suppliers for working with us in ensuring all Team uniforms arrived on time.

Team PNG uniform suppliers for the 2022 Pacific Mini Games are Axxelerate Sport – supplier of all generic team wear; Niugini Native – Walkout Uniforms and bags; Trophy Haus – Shoes and local SMEs in East Sepik Province who supplied hand woven bilums.

The 11<sup>th</sup> Pacific Mini Games is scheduled to be held from the 17<sup>th</sup> of June to the 25<sup>th</sup> of June 2022.

The Team PNG Contingent with a total of 119 heads, is made up of 85 Athletes, 21 Sports Officials and 14 Members from the General Team Management (GMT).

Team PNG will only be competing in 5 sports out of 9 sports on the program and they are Athletics (including Para-Athletics), Va'a, Golf, Weightlifting and Tennis.

###

## **About the Papua New Guinea Olympic Committee**

The Papua New Guinea Olympic Committee (PNGOC) is a non-government, not-for-profit organisation committed to inspire and unite Papua New Guinea through sporting excellence and success. The

PNGOC is a believer of sport as an enabler for sustainable and inclusive development. It is our responsibility to select, send and fund Team PNG to the Olympic Games, Commonwealth Games and Pacific Games. This is achieved by working with our member national sports federations and with the support of our sponsors and partners, through fundraising events and with the backing of the Government. To find out more visit our website <a href="https://www.pngolympic.org.pg">www.pngolympic.org.pg</a>

.....

## **Press Contact**

Name: Kessie Tadap

Email: <a href="mailto:ktadap@pngoc.org.pg">ktadap@pngoc.org.pg</a> and/or <a href="mailto:events@pngoc.org.pg">events@pngoc.org.pg</a>

Phone: 325 1449 / 323 0108 / 323 0114